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CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER

September 20, 2013 to September 26, 2013

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

3rd & Court Pkg Garage (210 2N Total 400.00
Admissions Total 103.77
Airport Authority Expenditu Total 168,467.18
Ambulance Charges Total 53,720.90
Appeals Board Of Adjustment Total 525.00
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total 755.00
Areaway Permit Total 1,006.00
Audio Book Rental Total 1,014.93
Boat Dock Rental Total 20.00
Book Bags Total 10.00
Building Permit Total 34,754.40
Cash Over Or Short Total (2.75)
Certificate of Appropriateness Total 10.00
Charges For Printing Services Total 786.05
Collection ExpAgency Collect Total (28.00)
Collection Fees Total 20.00
Commercial Street Use Permit Total 410.00
Comprehensive Plan Amendment Total 100.00
Concessions Total 215.54
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total 1,278.00
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total 31,897.14
Contract Sales Inspections Total 225.00
Copy/Fax Machine Revenue Total 112.65
Court Ordered Restitution Total 966.63
Cumming WRA Commty pmts Total 400.00
DEFERRED COMP PROVIDER Total 422.08
Demolition Permit Total 265.00
Dog Park Attendance Total 80.00
Donations and Contributions Total 74,369.57
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total 440.00
Electrical Permit Total 3,949.20
Employees Personal Use Of Cell Total 299.01
Energy Efficient Review Fee Total 1,070.06
F O G Inspection Fees Total 350.00
False Alarm Fine Total 4,975.00
Federal Grants Total 112,265.34
Fence Permit Fee Total 150.00
Finance Charges Collected Total 184.50
Fines FOG Section 118476 500 Total 150.00
Fines And Costs City Civil Cas Total 1,002.70
Fines From Parking Violations Total 18,864.00
Fingerprinting Fees Total 680.00

Fire Overtime Reimbursement Total

10,384.69



Flammable Permit Total

Flammable PermitConstruction Total
Flammable PermitsTent and Temp Total
Four Mile Building Rental Total

Fuel Sales to Des Moines PSD Total
GATSO Payable Total

GDM Softball Park Concessions Total
Good Faith and Earnest Total
GPHOC WRA Commty pmts Total
Grading Permit Total

Grays Lake Concessions Total
Handicap Access Plan Review Total
High Strength Surcharge Total
House Mover'S License Total

Hud Federal Revenue Total
Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Sampling Total

Inspection Services Fee Total
Interest IncomeLoans Total
interLibrary Loan Total

Invested Operating Funds Total
Invested Sew Rev BndsReserves Total
Junk Vehicle Certificate Total

Late Fee Total

Late FeeYard Waste Total

Lease Payment Total

Library Fines Total

Loan Repayment Total

Material Labor Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit Total

Medical Subrogation Total

Meeting Room RentalCentral Total
Miscellaneous Total

Miscellaneous Rentals Total
Miscellaneous Sales Total

Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total
NonCity Health Ins Part Fee Total
Notification Fee Total

OWI Mileage Reimbursement Total
Park Shelter Houses Total

Parking Meter Receipts Total
Parking Smart Cards Total

Parking Space Rental Total

Parking System Miscellaneous Total
Pet License Total

Plan Check Fee Total

Plumbing Permit Total

935.00
3,900.00
555.16
210.00
1,028.72
1,690.00
1,233.79
203.08
10,325.85
450.00
931.75
280.00
51,789.45
250.00
1,728,074.86
100.00
2,818.00
4,712.21
50.00
2,765.07
6.00
(29,962.80)
(2,914.12)
260.00
10,554.92
188.23
4,908.34
3,767.58
5,984.86
1,661.28
13,142.50
193.41
410.00
147,507.72
330.00
1,030.50
12,050.45
1,085.10
796.00
21.52
3,355.00
2,720.50
14,639.00
190.00
3,585.11
1,195.00
26,694.85
7,100.50



Police Information Service Fee Total
Police Overtime Code Enforce Total
Police Overtime Reimbursement Total
Polk Co WRA Commty pmts Total
Polk City Cmmty Payments Total
Power Engineer And Fireman Exa Total
Proceeds From Damage ClaimsNo Total
Program Fee Total

Recreation Equipment Rental Total
Recycling Total

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Reimburse Court Costs and Fees Total
Reimburse Use of City Vehicle Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Rental Fees Total

Rentals Total

Rented Parking Spaces Total
Replacement ID Total
Replacementiost Damaged Mat Total
Return Of Jury Duty Pay And Wi Total
Sale Of Abandoned Automobiles Total
Sale Of City Real Property Total

Sale Of Miscellaneous Copies Total
Sale Of Vehicle Demolition Cer Total
Sales Tax Payable Total

Sanitary Sewers Total

Secondary Water Meter Permit F Total
Sidewalk Permit Total

Sign Permit Total

Site Plan Review Fee Total

Skywalk ReimbursementSkywalk Total
Small Moving Permit Total

Solid Waste Charge Coll By Wat Total
Sound Permit Total

Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total
Sponshorship Total

State Grants On Capital Improv Total
Stationary Engineer And Firema Total
Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Excavation Permit Total

Street Obstruction Permit Total
Subdivision Filing Fee Total

Sylvan Theater Total

Taxi Driver License Total
Transfer/Refund Fee Total
Treasurer's Clearing Total

Vending Machines Total

2,075.00
34.00
28,724.16
8,701.85
1,610.00
65.00
5,891.60
572.00
1,315.00
1,143.70
325.00
150.00
1,056.37
3,642.50
625.00
1,671.70
5,369.81
1,230.00
10.00
337.57
133.31
20,460.80
400,159.00
1,749.45
7,263.10
5,153.96
1,893.87
20.00
860.00
1,582.50
700.00
7,498.00
2,155.00
174,516.78
460.00
2,860.00
100.00
6,338.35
40.00
357,591.25
1,805.14
5,181.00
100.00
750.00
165.00
(80.00)
50,030.00
28.00



Video Rental Total

Wastewater Service Charge Total
WDM WRA Commty pmts Total
Western Gateway Total

Yard Waste Charge Coll By Wate Total
Yard Waste Collection Total

Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Zoning Map Amendment Fee Total
Grand Total

1,882.45
694,979.82
21,926.35
200.00
18,096.12
34,826.40
636.00
540.00

4,457,024.89
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CITY OF DES MOINES, IDWA
REVENUE RECEIPT REGISTER

September 27, 2013 to October 03, 2013

Description AMOUNT

3rd & Court Pkg Garage (210 2N Total 5,460.00
Admissions Total 37.11
Alternative Utility Serv Sale Total 12,381.77
Ambulance Charges Total 51,089.78
Appeals Board Of Adjustment Total 2,250.00
Appliance Disposal Stickers Total 2,300.00
Areaway Permit Total 1,372.00
Audio Book Rental Total 1,142.19
Basketball Participation Fee Total 4,190.34
Boarding Fees For Dogs Total 2,298.00
Book Bags Total 11.50
Building Permit Total 12,225.00
Burial Service Charge Total 11,275.00
Cash Over Or Short Total 5.00
Cemetery Flower Placement Fee Total 10.00
Certificate of Appropriateness Total 30.00
Charges For Printing Services Total 592.00
Cigarette Permit Total 100.00
Collection ExpAgency Collect Total {42.00)
Collection Fees Total 30.00
Columbarium Niche Burial Total 713.00
Commercial Street Use Permit Total 5,187.00
Concessions Total 111.82
Contract Hauler Analysis Fee Total 2,490.00
Contract Hauler Treatment Char Total 73,834.22
Contract Sales Inspections Total 375.00
Copy/Fax Machine Revenue Total 101.55
Court Ordered Restitution Total 468.37
Deed Filing Fee Total 50.00
Dog Park Attendance Total 130.00
Donations and Contributions Total 5,600.00
DrivewayCurb Cut Permit Total 560.00
Electrical Permit Total 3,029.70
Employees Personal Use Of Cell Total 46.00
Energy Efficient Review Fee Total 608.84
F O G Inspection Fees Total 250.00
False Alarm Fine Total 4,250.00
Federal Grants Total 144,878.16
Fence Permit Fee Total 776.00
Finance Charges Collected Total 210.00
Fines From Parking Violations Total 21,467.00
Fire Overtime Reimbursement Total 1,445.91
Flag Football Participation Fe Total (452.48)



Foundation Lease Total

GATSO Payable Total

GDM Softball Park Concessions Total
Grading Permit Total

Grave Space Sales Total

Handicap Access Plan Review Total
House Moving Permit Total

Hud Federal Revenue Total
Impound Vehicle Release Fee Total
Impounding Fees For Dogs Total
Industrial Analysis Fee Total
Industrial Sampling Total

inspection Services Fee Total
Interest Incomeloans Total
InterLibrary Loan Total

Invested Operating Funds Total
Junk Vehicle Certificate Total

Late Fee Total

Late FeeYard Waste Total

Lease Payment Total

Library Fines Total

Loan Repayment Total

Lot Owner Service Charge Total
Material Labor Street Excav Total
Mechanical Permit Total

Meeting Room RentalCentral Total
Miscellaneous Total

Miscellaneous Sales Total

Multiple Dwelling Inspection Total
NonCity Health Ins Part Fee Total
NonProfit Entity PILOT Payment Total
Norwalk WRA Commty pmts Total
Notification Fee Total

OW!I Mileage Reimbursement Total
Park Shelter Houses Total

Parking Fees Total

Parking Meter Receipts Total
Parking Smart Cards Total

Parking Space Rental Total

Parking System Miscellaneous Total
PCM Endowment Lot Sale Total
Peddler License Total

Pet LicenseAnimal Shelter Total
Pet License Total

Plan Check Fee Total

Plumbing Permit Total

Police Information Service Fee Total
Power Engineer And Fireman Exa Total

4,717.50
1,272.00
1,137.32
130.00
13,714.00
455.00
75.00
9,488.00
60.00
3,885.00
410.00
2,430.00
960.00
576.27
6.00
131.51
730.00
10,372.58
230.27
61,575.00
3,443.04
3,120.56
7,697.36
6,901.12
2,816.50
115.00
185,048.60
1,848.00
31,211.73
24,895.53
30,596.65
75,846.75
300.00
70.99
2,440.00
27,342.00
8,210.50
14,057.50
60.00
7,380.00
3,229.00
300.00
4,635.00
465.00
9,945.00
23,299.80
2,350.00
45.00



Private Contrlbutions Total

Proceeds From Damage ClaimsNo Total
Program Fee Total

Red Light Camera Total

Red Light Camera Ovr 60 Total
Reimburse Court Costs and Fees Total
Reimbursement For Services Total
Reimbursement of Expense Total
Rental Expense Total

Rental Fees Total

Rentals Total

Rented Parking Spaces Total
ReplacementLost Damaged Mat Total
Residential Street Use Permits Total
Return Of Jury Duty Pay And Wi Total
Returned Check Charges Total

Sale Of Miscellaneous Copies Total
Sales Tax Payable Total

Schools Counties Cities Total
Secondary Water Meter Permit F Total
Sidewalk Permit Total

Sign Permit Total

Site Plan Review Fee Total

Small Moving Permit Total

Softball Participation Fee Total

Solid Waste Charge Coll By Wat Total
Sound Permit Total

Speed Camera Ovr 60 Total

State Revolving Loan Drawdown Total
Stationary Engineer And Firema Total
Storm Water Utility Fee From W Total
Street Excavation Permit Total

Street Obstruction Permit Total
Street Performer License Total
Subdivision Filing Fee Total

Taxi Driver License Total

Transient Merchant License Total
Travel Total

Uncleared Travel Advance Total
Vending Machines Total

Video Rental Total

Wastewater Service Charge Total
WDM WRA Commty pmts Total

Yard Waste Charge Coll By Wate Total
Zoning Certificate Of Occupanc Total
Grand Total

20,239.79
5,000.00
4,785.99

143,204.00
520.00
400.00

5,342.19
775.55
650.00
(600.00)

16,943.40

1,065.00

219.63
50.00
22.65
20.00
45.00
5,833.30
228,822.98
175.00
446.00
547.50
1,750.00
40.00
850.62
183,563.46
200.00
1,067.00
3,078,403.36
40.00
308,397.53
3,010.40
8,561.00
5.00
200.00
120.00
500.00
170.00
1,148.86
118.59
2,127.09
691,530.19
430,764.15
20,159.47
295.00

6,130,843.56



